3125777007

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	TS ONLY Attorney Docket 83930
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(s) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Stack L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:integrated Cards, L.L.C. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) October 6, 2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	City: Rockford
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: IL Country: USA Zip: 61114 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes Mo
4. Application or patent number(s):	ument is being filed together with a new application.
5 Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 5,462,488 attached? □ Yes ▼ No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: <u>Jon A. Birmingham</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: <u>Suite 1600</u> 120 South LaSalle Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$_40.00
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60603-3406 Phone Number: (312) 577-7000 Fax Number: (312) 577-7007 Email Address: ibirmi@fitcheven.com	Payment Information Deposit Account Number <u>06-1135</u> Authorized User Name <u>Jon A. Birmingham</u>
9. Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing Jon A. Birmingham Registration No. 71,222	October 6, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be received (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

STACK L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability corporation with its principal place of business at 389 North Valley Court, Barrington, Illinois 60010, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to INTEGRATED CARDS, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability corporation with its principal place of business at 3138 Andover Drive, Rockford, Illinois 61114, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to past damages for infringement, in and to all subject matter of U.S. Patent No. 5,462,488, issued October 31, 1995, entitled "INTEGRATED CARD AND BUSINESS FORM ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING SAME ON LABEL FORMATION EQUIPMENT." STACK L.L.C. agrees to sign all documents necessary to maintain said Letters Patent and rights in force.

007083ER (, 2005	Signature: Title: Namass
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>) SS .)	

BEIT REMEMBERED that on this day of day of 2005, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came 5777167. Te, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Date: <u>October 6</u> 2005

Motary Public

My Commission Expires 🚄

OFFICIAL SÉAL
KELLIE ANN COLLINS.
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPINES: 06-12(07)

REEL: 016851 FRAME::0433

RECORDED: 10/06/2005